
No. Zone 

18 

23 

27 

32 

34 

40 

Name of centres 

Rawi Camp Maternity Home 

m Marol Maternity Home 

VI 

IV MW. Desai Hospital 

KB. Bhabha Hospital Kurla 

Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya 
Shatabdi Hospital (Govandi) 

SV.D. Savarkar Municipal 
Hospital 

ICTC List -F. Y. 2022-23 

Address 

Room No.19, 1st FRoor, Sardar Nagar No.4, 
Sion, Kollwada, Mumbal -400037 

Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 o59 

M.W. Desai Hospital 
Gr. Floor, OPD No. 13, Haji Bapu Raod, 
Malad (East). Mumbal 400 097 

OPD Bulding 1st Floor, OPD No. 9, 
Belgrami Road, Kurla (w), Mumbai -400 

070 

Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynecology, 

Counsefo 

Pragati Kamble 

Govandi, Shatabdi Hospital, Ground Floor, 
oPD No.22, Govandi (W), Mumbai- 400 088 

Pushpa Chavan 

Bismita Padhy 

Sheetal Karne 

Ujwala Kadam 

Gouri P. Khadpe 

1st Ploor, OPD No. 107, Mahat1ma Phule Rd., Anil Manohar 
Mulund, Mumbai - 400 081. 

Gontact no. 

9145452728 

9769717244 

STI Couselar 
Neha Purohit 
9821503793 

9820868873 

9987643873 
9011987278 

8976350706/ 
9322074103 

996746O521/ 
9892922529 

7083910856 
7045780920 

Lab Technician 

Seema Kanade 

Pinki Yadav 

Meena Pataskar 

Deepali Batwal 

Shamshad Begum 

Smita Vaidya 

Contact no. 

9137493780 / 
8652440915 

8658604375/ 
9930785S279 

9821624129 

9773090697 

9870137069 

9920761113 



To, 

MDACS/Ss 4//APD 

The In-charge, 
ICTC/ PPTCT Centre, 

Sir / Madam, 

MUMBAI DISTRICTS AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 

Sub: Regarding legal identity of Standalone ICTCS under Mümbai Distrlcts AIDS 

Control Society. 

Mumbai, 

SNcho 

Established by 

Mumbai Districts AIDS Control Society (MDACS), established by Municipal Corporation of Greater 

Mumbai (MCGM) and is engaged in impleimentation of HIV/AIDS control program in umbai Metro 

City, as per guidelines from National AIDS Control Orgänization (NACO), Ministry of Health and Family 

Welfare, Government of India. MDACS Serves as a nodal agency, using multi-sectoral approach 

collaborating with General Health System, NGOs/CBOs and people livinB with HIV/AIDS. 

Dr. Shrikála 

MDAC^ provides thesehservic�s through its various' divisions viz. Basic Services, Blood Safety, 

Targeted Intervention,Sexual and Reproductive Heath Clinics and 'Care Support and Treatment 

Services along with information Education Communication and Mainstreaming. 

S, 

Reqd N 891/98 

At Present, MDACS provides; Integrated HIV Counseling and Testing Service_ (lCTC) through 50 

standalone ICTCs set up in major Govt / Municipal Hospitals, Medical Colleges and Maternity 

HomesS. 

The list of ICTCS enclosed herewith. This c¡n beconsidered as a legal jdentity for these CTCs in 

Date: 28th February, 2022 

Acharya 
Additional Project Dlrector 

MDC 


