D		-				4	The state of the s	
	1	0 1						HURING BER
ICTC List - F. Y. 2022-23								
No). Zo	one	Name of centres	Address	Counselor	Contact no.	Lab Technician	Contact no.
18	3	11	Rawli Camp Maternity Home	Room No.19, 1st Floor, Sardar Nagar No. 4, Sion, Koliwada, Mumbai – 400037	Pragati Kamble	9145452728	Seema Kanade	9137493780 / 8652440915
2	3 1	111	Marol Maternity Home	Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059	Pushpa Chavan	9769717244	Pinki Yadav	8658604375 / 9930785279
2	7	IV	M.W. Desai Hospital	M. W. Desai Hospital Gr. Floor, OPD No. 13, Haji Bapu Raod, Malad (East). Mumbai 400 097		STI Counselor Neha Purohit 9821503793	Meena Pataskar	9821624129
32	,	v	K. B. Bhabha Hospital Kurla	OPD Building 1st Floor, OPD No. 9, Beigrami Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400 070	Bismita Padhy	9820868873	Deepali Batwai	9773090697
	2	*			Sheetal Karne	9987643873 9011987278		
34		v	Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya Shatabdi Hospital (Govandi)	Govandi, Shatabdi Hospital, Ground Floor, OPD No.22, Govandi (W), Mumbai - 400 088	Ujwala Kadam	8976350706 / 9322074103	Shamshad Begum	9870137069
	*	V			Gouri P. Khadpe	9967460521 / 9892922529		
	10	VI	S.V. D. Savarkar Municipal Hospital	Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynecology, 1st Floor, OPD No. 107, Mahatma Phule Rd., Mulund, Mumbai - 400 081.	Anil Manohar	7083910856 7045780920	Smita Vaidya	9920761113



MUMBAI DISTRICTS AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY

Established by



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Read No 891/98

MDACS/S84//APD

Date: 28th February, 2022

To, The In-charge, ICTC / PPTCT Centre,

> Sub: Regarding legal identity of Standalone - ICTCs under Mumbai Districts AIDS Control Society.

Sir / Madam,

Mumbai Districts AIDS Control Society (MDACS), established by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) and is engaged in implementation of HIV/AIDS control program in Mumbai Metro City, as per guidelines from National AIDS Control Organization (NACO), Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India. MDACS serves as a nodal agency, using multi-sectoral approach collaborating with General Health System, NGOs/CBOs and people living with HIV/AIDS.

MDACS provides these services through its various divisions viz. Basic Services, Blood Safety, Targeted Intervention, Sexual and Reproductive Health Clinics and Care Support and Treatment Services along with Information Education Communication and Mainstreaming.

At Present, MDACS provides Integrated HIV Counseling and Testing Services (ICTC) through 50 standalone ICTCs set up in major Govt. / Municipal Hospitals, Medical Colleges and Maternity Homes.

The list of ICTCs enclosed herewith. This can be considered as a legal identity for these ICTCs in Mumbai.

Dr. Shrikala Acharya Additional Project Director MDACS.